
ffrrmrrt fuf,I BilrilD EE-o.rfr sq ft0.

ffiqto:-.nr{il,2ftv-ffTr$,/zozq /ll oq l- qS

GIO.
plq io , o1ss2-2607s3, 260522

ftiq:-rl.o1.2o2a

+frrr{rrq-w fuor g.u vgrco wrorff {q ft0, E-jqlT'T_6 sio ar{I frft-q g.v ororftc-r Ht w g,r{
scr<o srorfr sfrft{itlrio-mr d-d * Rr cfu{6r o-G G vrqn ari q d qri ftr} q} q{ tg {-ftfd-<rc
ollqhd +1 vrfr t t ftqffta gqo qfM/qfu/sd frfrRr sri teirr{e http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in

+ fut .rt f{ftrrjgtr erq-d-s o1 c-6-d B t fuqf, ftfuqT ris d Me www.sriganganagarmilkunion.com
qr td qr sm-ft il

(vr-S-t rar*ur)
II'.IE H.ITFI.F

qfrfuff:-

\-,,. qrl-+l-.h' qnTrfr, sr"{$-S\'wofuo, wqg{ I

z yflt ajqnrra fe, goerodo +sr, qrrrT, qcq q{f,rr6, qffig{, qssnr 
I

s. cqft tsr
a e'rnft \q3Tr$Cfr- qr+ fiu sn t{flr{e { http://eproc.rajasrhan.gov.in qq qqfrg 6-{qrij I

s. srftR-m ffi HFdq, q-{rq €qTeFD I

6. gE{lqrD ..........d tq-or ds t fu sffi g-ftfufl q+{r dt ffic a{ci tF-6 tr+ qBol
t .............. rqffi t rffiq Tm En €s d ffi Htrd'q-6rfr-d 6tt

z. orqt+q q{rsd/{ft'd q-*rcffZqies e}g r

q-qE gqfd6



Page No. 1of 12

SRIGANGANAGAR ZILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANGH LTD
lndustrial Area, Hanumangarh Jn.-335512

Tel No. 01552-260793, 260522, Fax-262847 , E-mail: : gngmu-rj@nic.in

mqmlrmTd,zfrC.g3Trg,/2024l llov)-V C fu:-2?01.2o24

d-ftf{fl-vd{l
fr'{irTrc-'lt fuor g.u vsreo srorft riq ft0, EjqTr"rE uio em rgqrflra d-e, E q arqqftf,{ d<

qtfl. qr<tr. Tq qrdrrd, qfiTrrr q q-{q$ d ftq qei t g.u voreo st-orft Hfrfu{itlrio-tr{ ddl
t W cR-q-fi 6ri cq srnrt dd, + uTi + ftrn cfr fuft 6 <-{ t <} q{ tg qr6{ ftouv7a6 q6..
dq Hrfir 4sl60 sf,lsR (fsa zore qr usS Er< ?Fr) d,ni sd d fuc {-ftffi onrikd of qrfi t,-

iD0
q0

grsl 3lil0
dE

g'u IIrIf or
;ITq

Er6{f{
CFTf,T

qfi cPd crff
(aqqq) trt sf,IIFKT

trRr
frfd-fl *Ed

qs-drq e-ttfl {rRr

1 +6{ q-+qr 60 120 rfr fu.6 2sooo / - 12sooo / -
2 +6r ffi 48 90 rft Aq 250OO // - 12sooo / -

+6r lffi 48 100 cfr tuft 2sooo / - 12sooo / -
4 +dY

qr{TI
ffi 4A 95 cfr tuff 25OOO,/ - 12sooo / -
+{RT 48 95 cft tuff zsooo / - 125OOO ,/ -

b grqal Rrq<rcwT 4g 120 ffi6q 2sooo / - izsooo / -
7 lil{{l vrrNrtr 60 90 rft mq 2sooo / - 125OOO,/ -
I qr{{ srorqfuqr 60 95 cfr ftfi 25OOO,/ - 12sooo / -
I lilfll f6sir 60 105 cfr tuft 25OOO,/ - lzsooo / -
10 qI{TI g{trul 48 90 cfr tufi 25OOO // - 12sooo / -
11 rq. srqftqT 48 48 cfr frtff 2sooo / - 12sooo / -
12 qd d-d5t 4A 50 cfr tuff 2sooo / - 12sooo / -
13 qq tqm-{ 4A 80 cfr tu+ 25000,/ - 12sooo / -
14 uffiT6 Sflq-i 60 135 qft tuff 250oo / - 12sooo / -
15 q{flTB t-dr{ 60 115 cfr ftfi 2sooo / - 12sooo / -
16 wf,1T6 fldt 48 120 cfr tuft 25000 // - 125OOO,/ -

c-{qg{ dFiqr 60 160 cfr tuff 25000 // - 125OOO,/ -
18 c-{qsr q-dc5T 60 160 c.fr tuff 2sooo / - 12sooo / -
19 c-<qg{ fl-El]El 60 170 rft Aq 25000 // - 12sooo / -
20 qSTIFIT 6rql 60 150 vfr 6q 2sooo / - 12sooo / -
21 qgtIl;IT qatsr 60 160 vfr tuft 25OOO // - 12sooo / -
22 qg{IFII e-d 60 '150 qfr tuft 25OOO,/ - tzsooo / -
23 El-gfll=tT ETSI 60 160 qft tuft 25OOO // - 125OOO // -
24 qg$til cTd{qrff 48 140 cfr tufi 25000 // - 12sooo / -
25 .-gqTr-,Id *a fu{r-rqrT 60 125 qft tufi 25000,/ - 12sooo / -
26 rgrn-.ra e)-a tcl{re 4A 115 e'Fi fuff 2sooo / - 12sooo / -
27 ry.m.ra *a Ed{< 60 100 ctu tufr 2sooo / - 12sooo / -

17

{q-o qfM 7qfu7wd frfo<r ccf, Me http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in t frn .d
fttyrEHR srs{dtg oq frqi+ 1s.o2.2oz4 rno 5.se fi.\'q. ilf, oTc-dts 6-{ vot B r a-6-ffi ftfffl tr{ro.
20.02.2024 6'r riq orqfdq t ffi vrtfi I



ftft'sT gt+ qft fttuEr 118 6qn (ffi qtrd) 1,ti errr+a vrtu zuooo .*t *.r.nolitffi'Jjo'."*
s6-6ft $q ft0. rgrrr.ra d crc O.g. d sq d defi FrFfEr trfrRiq go, cfr ftfufl soo Eqg MD, RlsL,

Jaipur d crc SS d sq t riq orqfdq I qqr E-{qr+r et n t ftft-qr 96, srcr+d crRr orsm ftfufl NRil
go vn rff fiqri qr ftfuET F-rw oq ff qtft t ftffi fi ftf+sr cq{ o't +fi'R qr er$m'R 6{i ot otfuon

ltiE €qrmo., fum gu ssreo srorfi riq fr. d urs gtka tt

olfuo utq-oft tg sq-d tF't:- orssz-zoots3, 260522

rl'RqFr o)-ffiEq tsft Ntvr{ fto wqg{ f-fl dr{q io ota,1-ztog444,27os44s

(vnQ-t e-rrw)
cir€I IFEIfil.D

Vftftrfi:-
1. s-{ar6 qqrff, sfl{drg\rsofto. qqgq 

t

z. v.nff terrzv,ilfr ftq!-s3{r{/9qrfr SrtI orE" A-< +6{, rrrwr, qq. qrf,rrd. q.sflrqr, veqt e eyr+.ra ete t

s. qtTft crcrT{cs'- qrur riu +t Nz rti htp://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in ct sTqds 6-t-qrd t

+. olftftm Frfr Hfuq, q-{+r \{qrflo t

s. iEs qi€//flqf-f,q qTrcrff,/ ft-d r{rq-fr

cir;q igqrcrD'

*,/



Page No. 3 of 12

SRIGANGANAGAR ZILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANGH tTD
lndustrial Area, Hanumangarh Jn.-335512

Te I N o. 0 155 2-2 60588, 260522, F ax-262847, E-m ai I : gn gm u- rj @ n i c. i n

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMISSION OF E-TENDER FORM & DOCUMENTS

1. The bidders who are interested in bidding can download tender documents from
http://eproc. rajastha n.gov. in

2. Bidders who wish to participate in this tender will have to register on

http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in to participate in online tenders, Bidders will have to procure

Digital Signature Certificate (type lll) as per lnformation Technology Act-2000 using which
they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the same from any CCA approved
certifying agency, i.e. TCS, safe crypt, Ncode etc. or they may contact e-procurement Cell,

Department of lT & C, Government of Rajasthan for further assistance. Bidders who

- already have a valid Digital certificate need not procure a new Digital Certificate.
Address: e-Procurement Cell, RISL, Yojana Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C Scheme, Jaipur.

3. Bidders shall submit their offer on-line in Electronic formats however D.D. for Tender fee,

Processing Fee and E.M.D. should be submitted manually in the office of Tendering
Authority Before date & time of opening of bids without which tender form will not be

accepted and scanned copy of D.D. should also be uploaded along with the online bid.
4. Before electronically submitting the tenders, it should be ensured that all the tender

papers including conditions of contract are digitally signed by the tenderer.
5. The scan copy of tender form, rates & other relevant documents duly signed by Tenderer

should be submitted online only.
6. lf required by the Tenderer, training may be given by DOIT, Yojana Bhawan, Bidder

Contact: E-Procurement Cell, 1,tFloor, Yojana Bhawan Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur. Help
Desk MOBILE: +91-78780-07972, +97-78780-07973 or 180030702232 Toll free, 24X7

- E-mail- eproc.ra iasthan.gov.in
7. Tender Form & handwritten rates would not be accepted in Tender Box.

8. Please read carefully the steps of submitting Tender online.
9. Bidders are also advised to refer "Bidders manual" available under "Downloads".

(Signed by the tenderer
in token of acceptance of above)



Page No.4 of 12

SRIGANGANAGAR ZILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANGH LTD
lndustrial Area, Hanumangarh Jn.-335512

Tel No. 01552-260588, 260522, Fax-262847 , E-mail: : gngmu-rj@nic.in

Important Date and Time

4

Sr. Pa rticu la rs Date / Time

1 Date & time of Uploading tender form by Milk Union 30.Ot.2024
2 Date & time of start of Uploading tender by tenderer 30.01.2024

3 Last Date & time of Uploading tender by tenderer 79.02.2024 by 05:00 PM

Last Date & time submission of :-

EMD (Rs. 25,O001-l per route applied by DD in the name of
MD, SRIGANGANAGAR ZILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANGH LTD, HanumansaTh

20.02.2024 at 02:00 PM

At GANGMUL, HMH

ti Tender form fee Rs. (100+18 % GST) 118 by DD in the name of
MD, SRIcANGANAGAR ztLA DUGDH urpAoAK SAHAKARt sANGH LTD, Hanumangarh

20.02.2024 at 02:00 PM

At GANGMUL, HMH

2O.O2.2O24 at 02:00 PM

At GANGMUL, HMH

t E-tender processing fee Rs. 500/- by DD / Banker cheque / pay order in

the name of MD, RISL., Jaipur

5 Date & time of technical bid opening 20.02.2024

*:w {
(Signed by the tenderer

in token of acceptance of above)



Page No.5 of 12

SRIGANGANAGAR ZIIA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANGH LTD
lnd ustrial Area, Hanumangarh Jn.-335512

Tel No. 01552-260588, 260522, Fax-262847, E-mail: gngmu-rj@nic.in

qltt{q6' ff{rq
r. {-ftfuo or <n

2 {-ftfufl {q-{r 6qi6

3. {-frtu<r ff go
4. g-ftfuEl drtRi'r go
5. srrrFkT {rRr (SS)

6 utrat oR Gfs, dqo vran) :-

z ergiu erofu :-

8. El-6=t ?5I g?ER :_

9. gr6=t 4-t crsET

grq qf,flhr{ ffi' d frfuq Eq cftdr{ ccrf'&

E'qio. /rnr51 / fiC.s36r$,/zozl,/

lls (\r.D d erdrrg sqn ffi sFd )
500 (rTiq d s*n)
25.ooo (c-*s Eqrt s.ri)
125,ooo (vo arq q*s EqN s,q-a)

qfs{fu
fuoervTt-ry q-de sr6{ q\ilr 48/60 dc
sd zors qr sfld iil-E iD-r

=-,qi{ ftfuil(Tdr

frft-d- Irtr+r €amo ('fn'i.r+n fu-et g,u vsreo srorfr Sq fu0, .-gq,n.I6 \,io)

*utr- t *)



Page No. 6 of 1.2

{ -lqFril gqa

2. {-ftff{r qil{r:- rFF[il /tweqr{/2o21/

3 ftftqrcrm or crq sft ... gafr

4 q-*run fu Wr qor,-......

s. frfl+qrfldr or srnm io :- ........Gidr{ ur+nfr et-5wn)

*; ftft<rcrnot.ndorcrq (qRtd),- ........1q.{q-qfud(Krnqrid.q6il

7. sr6{ or df-sa

8. qr6;T ArT Tq{
e. rr.ilqR 6't cdr \rs ftfu{r

siltri 6'r rerrq

q{
g-flq//dq trTf,I

ffc-ca[r{ olqtilq. ft{irnflri fudr g,u voreo srorff €q ft0,
oMl4-+, et*, eUcr+rrq iio-aessrz

ro. rnrr t-ir E{i or t G irrrrtrkT Wf W wA ere-a t Bt

rr. ftfusr q++ rti F{fufl st{ n sdfu-d wr< vrd, ft{rit vs qqqeit a fi cE fuqr t, vq-c fuqr t,
\-r d fi Xfu' drsn t r ftrsd ffiqfr r,ris rrsq tiZ rri ftfuEr cfd d e-do, yE w rftrilr frri

t1ftfufl ord cr5un qR-{6{ {r frftfl d qrq BOQ d Eqt-i G trot{ ft dpzr rcrd qr o{rXfl qrqr

vrar t d tft F'fu{r frrw o-t fl qr}r

*l\$' li/ rmne-t ftfl+Eroar

\ol"



Poge No. 7 of 12

ftfufl q-{i t{ ffiq q rrif ( <rq Er6{ )

r ftfuqrildr @\d d-<t d fltaq t sffiq ftfu<r rrrfi Em Gfrfuqr vrd qq rwrerq s Wf ,ffi gen urds
u;rfl oTftq|d B t

z. ftf+sr +gs dftH n kn.Ii ftqffto ern si ft-{i6 q srq o} ffi qd,ftt
3. tr{+r qarco qn-or <q tr{ qft€r d 6) fun qri tg q.q .rS dlt I c-6r.q \{qrd6 o} ftffi fi ftfo{r E'l

Son 6{i, f+rffi o-ri or sfuon frrrr olli }6r ft-{R o-qi or orqq qori d ftri riq elEs c-fi d'n t

+. i;d-sR o\ riq qr €q d o.ruidq or qilr t{r +.n, fufl qr riq EM q{ qa-6R fu-q1 q1 sd r tdflr gRT

fun..T-n qd w *iq gr<r qa arran ori w c{ or fttr{r q-ql srilfl1
s. ft-+ erqr+a rRr (fi€t) un a-.drit ftfu<T qrq c-€l ffi \.q oTqri-d q qtrq vrRr d sq t qqr roq w tnt€

qrq tq r€t elqT r

6. srFI frfrflfldT d Eri d ltc rifrq-ir E)-{ s1rqr{fi t a+ {ffo-*q glilul c-{ ol eqTFIf, nft ftfu<r'qq-r
d $pr s{q-d-s F{ff Enff srqen Esd errns t ftfuET scf, frsn l-fr fu-qr qr}.n r er.r< al$ ftfu<<ror
Tqr qrerr drrr;ir sreirr t at ftfusT ffi o1 ft-{i6 d qrE irr oq fuqr gur sr-6{ fr dr6n fu'qr fit'n
G qi qr'6q drH tg crei{r q{ ftl+<r cqr d sM sq-d}'s o-rcr dfit

7 fqfu{r sql d sru 25000 Eqi o1 ffS s ftfu{r rfl-{d di d qrsrd G oT'{ oTrtfl qft di t gd rzs,ooo

sc-n ed l,soooo (vo drtr rrErxr rert sqn) tri-fl irRr €q t qrTr o-{qrft ehfi I

8.!,(r str+ft ftffi,fr ftqr< q,1 fuTfr n rT-d t M rr$ <r qrq dFfrtg ftflq-qrErar gnr ftFfsl yrf,l d r+o yE rR 6ftrei-{ 6-{i dtt r frR"Er vrol n frfu<r<ror d Affi',fi vrd o)
reri qr qlsi or srD-on r-€t EtTr I qR frffi frfu<rcrar am frfuEr vrdl t ftffi q6R rnr qMqZdrd-{d
foqr qrdr t d q-e qre'q-fr d.n cpn ridfua ftfu'<r<rm or t-sq ftrK fu'qT w wd.nt

',6. qftq6qsriEfttdaiftffiyoqr*.qndErflreflElisIBi,qyrfrssdqrflqr{rofis.3rc}ffdterffi
0-s d en+rq it +gs ffiffi c-fr fuqr srtTl

11. d qrtrq q{ otA ftfufl<rffin +1 srqTc-d qrRr $q Em ffi qrilffl Gd\q qrilq <t qA frfu<rqrdr +1
sq t vrTr trRr cprq qilirq <q qrcrT ErFr qer t dri d sq-rr< fr fu qT sd{ft I

rz do ftss slR-d sr6c edilr al fqfu<T ft-rw qrft srtt t

13 fu.ft arsor t em 5d t qrec oi E-crqr rrrrr, drs orqE t sr-fiE fi-{ffi f6'qr rql, RI 3flft +ff o-d w
Eenn, drrteTn gqfrT fuqr rrqr t qr €s iln sS o.rff qfi t srer .rqr t qr ssor ord wdq q{o r€t
ra teprqr€s 6ioi{ fi6rfrcgsd an olRr$o1 Tg, riqA frffioTffiq1 offidqreTGrrEq{6n
ffm qe fo-qr rrqr B di m furfr it s{-+t ftfrEr sr${d ol qr woff tt

'r4. orrr{ ot$ qrrq ed-<rq nqT qrErr drrmr qrrar t d errqr Gn+-fi (oiarc) rr{ qr 1oo sqi A +r qfuRrq-d
Erq q{ prqer qz ftfufl q, d vr+ nqo ot'r, fu-g frfufl frq-d di d c{sm fr}.ri srq qr +ql
qTEq ftfr<r et fu{ifi d erE 6r qq srn. S. q-qd 6r<r drn, srqqr ftfr<r F'{F 6r qrrT orrrFki ttft q<

"ot w woft tt
1s. oFn cR-{f,{ td-{r A €s t 3ilqrf, ftfo-ffir d-Er{d frq qr Tq cftar<d fi-i + erfuo qrrq oqqfud t

ni m ftfr'o q€t w sd.n nq1 ftf{6 drqft d ErE t Fro di w.ff sTftftrr qrrr Ee'ErT trT sdrnl
ro. cR-{i{ }d-fl{ d soo sc} d +{ qRfu+a erq tqv cr Gi-E{+r or+ dr.n t

17 f{fuEl dr{a'*i d sq-trt frfu<redr o) ffi E"f ori tg 3Tfu6-dc T6 cr6 nir'ql sqq frqr
qri.n 

t

ra. frfoil{dr o1 tc org,oTrtrR o.rg at Erqlcft wq srq-de o.-{ff El.ft I

r g. ft fuo ffi qrqrd iffi [of o-{i tg ff Tfi fufRa srqfu tt ffi ryf r€t ori w ftfu<rcrm
of F{fufl F-rs oc r{s t wTr erqr+o rrRr q<r ?E{ A qfuftl

20 foffi fr sftfr,/+q d eltqer/Hfuq G €qrmo. qo-sa d *rEFI dsII ris A relrff qr er*nff offi or
vri 61 q1 crftqfto s{Rr 6r er-6i'T€t +{r 

"TEc 
I Vsr Erd dri w rgau or-dE d Eiflc q qr6i oi EgIqT

qI Hodr i t gs'tg ftfr"<rqrm -1 ftfo<r wrd d qrq roo sci d fr< qfuRro-a Erq q{ vrqQr q{ sTqds
or+ ilrnt

fcfuqrffdr d rtmrq



Page No. 8 of 12

offiq $t ( *s qr6{ )
r. t-or GrqE, o.r{ qrrrq o-{i 61 fuqio + qt q{ ir6 qfq d'rft, ss-d cs-qrq 3 qrd A ftri rgr+l erofu qdr$

qr soft t Et fu cR'{i{ ad-<ri d qr;q drfi orfl ris ETn *it qeil of q-6qfr * s cr6 d ftrt oi-qE oTF}

rfi e-6r$ uT sd-,ft t

z. qq of frrff fr Hfrft,/+< S gm qrfuo aE rorqr c-fr cqrq qa ti d sq-rrm fi crfu'6 cftq-fi frd
tnr g,rdn fuqr srhnt t-or sqrq di qs cq a1 eft'futZ#t 6r a|$ aoror qfr sqrq ra rqa o-*i
qt ff orfuq ft-o or Srron s Erirfl qfu ffi qri=ftt

s. €q d Rr qrrf t Sr c+e ori or orE-o'R Enrr, cer o) dqr qr drer frffi fi srq fu-+t qr s-oor t, gs
tg frffi q-6-n 6r r&c tq c-€l EhTr t

+ td<n o\ fr ,T-$ qc-q EnEft d ergvx rdo sfrft,zd< t g.u tto-a-< 6q qR{6q o{fl ttm, rs-d qrel-ETer

l-.D srarc trdo Hfrft/dq t rrqr<r drn q ilf,r{ q-q sfrft/dqt d HftrqI t rwrm orfuqrd sc t
o-t-qH dft I (en srmrq Wf ,T{arax r€t dri w cfr cft q;krrl 100 s'ri gqfrT fo-ql utiln r

5. fiq 6ffi o\ g.u qrd t GTri qri fu err< q d-dr-{r il.n, vm o1 qra-cr {fr 6s} qq qr5q dqn w q{f,q
2oo s'Ti Hft qrfi gqhr fuur srnfl t

6. qrc;r ftqtR-o sqq d qIE q-S q{ €q/sftft oi g$ 6rfr ol {rfu g.rrln ftd t o-c}fr or qW o1 qrtft 
I

ErE{ ftufR-d wrq t z EC t sTfu6 tft t orH q{ T{r W rEerl rrT;r oq o-dft o1 qr wd-,tr ftqfR-o

'- sryq fr tft + oni qr 5oo EcA cfr qrt gcfiT .ff fu-qr qr srdTl t

z d;d-En t frifr ff q-6rc o1 Eqftfd oi Sffi A E-orqr frm * qr trtt6{ vrfuZsqftndi t aqa ori ot
Wf orfuoTr €s d EY,TI G td'-<tq d o4*g qr sfrffi ETgr of T{,rmft tg qTEq td-En fud-sri +flt

B. orrR ad-ER gRT d-sT fra i d-s fuqI urar B d sfl+1 Eri)-t{ {Ifrr Tq 3rq E-orqr qrRrqi ul<t zDY A Grilft
Td B-t or-ff Sfu t fr srErT qT e-oot tt

e Et frl srq G g6 qrq d ftrt cfi A Enff. €qrnT qrqrffi-drgqn sr6{ o) erq cer ti .ft tqr ur wd-.n,

ffi ftd ffiqd r{ grgwn fo-trur tq e},nt
10. sel q{ tu SfrurgqR TtF qrq fi qr riEfud o-t wdrn s ceT o} q-<or rft qr Troat t t

r orqlaq +1 ft-{r Td 3r5qft d dff s{qn't_{T (gt e;d-{r{ 6} Fiqw rS 6{ sdrrt ffis c'RfuTfut
t tor zsooo t,qi Ternrf,{q gi6 \f,qr 6rtrT ?Fy Rq+r {iqrd6 ot ffi t fr Terrir<fud ft-q w sd.n t

12 AdER ERi sr6{ TS fini ER tnrqlcrq Etqr oi{ ffisf, qEen of G d ve-.Fr Wf qq yq se.q sqT

s qJ s<rE *i w ergtiBa d-fl.h1 ffi ffilqrrq qqrc *i o1 <w t ad-il{ oTqi vrtn * 6l
qgqTi hl q+*en otrrT gq E-sdr q.eJ W fr1 s-{ff }d-fl t +1 u.rilfil

t fttrffte 6qo arrl t fr w tto qil dmr *.n t ft-<r T{ ffi/ orjcfr d cuq errrf,T d sl-6r t q:r FIB

w frqd sr6r o1 ({ irr 60 s.Fdyrf, of er t fi g'ran tu d.n t orRrT{ *r qq sr6{ qqoi tg olq{dq
+ T{ ffi +fi Ehftr ftrr ffi d q-+ar zso sci cfr qt gqf-{r fuqr "il sdrrt

r+. .rff d qY'{q tt mrc d<rt d Nt.R'ffi c-d q-cro-{ drfl EtTr drfu *r rg1rE eti t e-nqr w wdt
gs-d erfl-q tt cft qrfi 250 s,qi gqfir' fu'qr qri.n 

r

rs. tdefr o) orq-i qr6q d srer smr$ req dqr d Efrfoil/ d.-o w srd,z ,ffi &t sdrri,/ qari t r<E
ot-,lr fr+ uor$ qrcrq M w soo sci cfrfrr f,6 oT gcfr, fuqr qr sdmt

16. sr6;r it g-dd ol q*el fu elt}--<Tr eti ffisR +,nr
17. er-e=T t qr d vru onTfu{iT efrt7 worRui/ qTd dri qr tfrirr d srq qffiq roo urt cfr sErt qT

xh'+T gqiiT fo-qr qT s$n r

ra. qrd n g t ft-aro-e a-{i, q:r ffi.*r H E *r +fr o-{d qm-g vri w t-orcRE{ o1 frqio* qer

+1sftfutZdt oi g( ao-sn o1s{fi A;d-<R t e1wilft G sr,ooo 6qi or grfl6-q 6 srsr oi-j{+r

Frtr fi fu-qr qr q-d'rT (q *<ift'o qroo ot.Ie vS q< or *q d srs qrn E cfrqfi-d or trqT qt{r
oprT EHol gilqfu di w ior ftrw or ssfrt erqtfl qtfu wq o-i trt qfuq t €q o1 ftffi fi frfuql
t qm di + Gr+.q dft-a oq fuqT wtTr s s{r?Er cTc Sq 01 o.rff q.ff t ff d fu-qr sl sd.n t

1e frffi fi srd 6I tscciq-{ oG ur orofa'u7vfrft d o++t d srpl S+q-dry o{srar 6rd otTttr o1 smt-d-rT

o-ti w zooo uqi c-o 61 ffif5*gus
t*\\\<*."r V \r>--

G dor eqrq o-*i or eft-on



Page No.9 of L2

20. flq+s qRfurftdi t qrec ol ft;S gi-q erm t qr dri tg +-rT qr roor t r

zr. ftffi ,fi 3rj-{ftrf, qrrc o\ erterr$ qr rerr$ dk qq qq fo-qr sr sdrfl q fqqr 6-rqrr e'orn orge-u ft{tr fr
fo-qr qr s-dqr, fus't cftq-6-{ Ad-flr o1 otg oTrcfu qrq r€t e}.ft q cI fr ot$ Emifl fu d.mt

zz. sfrftrdi ol qiT d oi-gsR srqrq rfi d sd qt ftqgsrq gqfqr fuql q sd.n-
(er) *w<, Wfd. Bqorur. ff, vg ura-t onR l.6t d qri w so sqi n-o sft qq qr 5oo Eci cfr sfrft
qqirT fuqr ud-qr \q ftffi erq srurr t qrqrq tqr.rqr d vsor srKfuo fu{rql, qqt mcq tdqrr t
c{a fu-+t wtqTr

(e) ,.r-stc t sm ft-qr.rqr ot{ rft srqrc Hfrfr/dq 6 q-S rilqTi cr sft T'r 566 sq} ils gqfrT fuqT

wil.[, G sirr qrrrT;r of alrd sl-6{ #ER t a-qa of uri,ftt
zs. frffi xrqfto um< o{srEr q?mr wclo{r<}-tr{.{rR t g{ arfr or srftr.TR SEifuf, +d-<R tr} Tt=r ot=rl

d,nr
24. g@ qq d srrr t stsi qer oilawa-drgvn q\-$ w sdrt r orfl: T@ qer d sr6{ o\ stw qq d sra{ iEr

gr ,ft ar+ dr.n G ga' srfr di E tro' srdn, sqswr E erq qiq d or5sn srqn fi d qrfl qtw qer

o] rgqm d.n t

zs. dcR o'r Sq o.r ;ftft-qs s6s c+qr drn ffi stfl roo sqt *Ifi t

ze.*fifurfui/*iu a1 craruo-oqnn €s Fd i erga+l al yrd t cffii 6{i, ffi srd a6) E-cri efiQrqT T$

vd aqo-si or [uf orfuon €s'd crs.gtfta rFnt
27. ErE"r td+s ERr c-qd qr6-{ of Rc qr c6 + oTtr-qt vut w qa-m <t eri qr Rsfi E-q d qrri qtl nc

x-qo orft *.ftt
za. qfr srrr tdilr or erq Sq qrrc riq o.dei, t rr$nc fuft t rft aa 16r t, d seq d eltm q{ qrri

#<rq 6T to-q frrF fu-qr sr ro-or Bt
2e frffi ficRR{ft t qtsr qq d qrec d Ts qq G Ss cq d srd{ o'r frw qsl t E(f,r qrg-{.at t

oer cq d st sqrr rirft t

ao. qfr riq yq #<n d rta er-5+l sl-ol A ridtl t 6t{ frsI< drdr t d sst *q d (9tTffi-t-t) elqei q*<q

@r Frsfq 3iF{q *qT G fi oril a1 qrq d.nt
31. qrFI td-flr o) gd-{r ftqT ({"f ffqr, offi}fuq 6qT) o1 qqrQn' oTq-i wt q-t orqrff d,ft t

32. rrrrr d-fl{ o\ g,ron fu fud ff.}s ffiqa msl t w qr6 t q\ ilr k{iE 1 t rs q to t so-gt ilo ftq
efut C ftqffud HEfq t tcr d'fit

ss qF{il EH ol ft-{ro d qq-qrf, *sd o1 d n rrRd ${irtt EIRT 6fi/gk o-ti w fr qrrn of <st t
-ri{irr-{ fuqr qhTr I G't ts em g{ fufRa Er6=it o1 cfr'ffcr *q-a cq oitsa fuofio qr+d foeT qri{T 

t

c-ro-R d uriv ergnn errn €q 6d et{ tt ffsd ol <ri t rfrR-< oqTgE dFl+fr B a\ u-d-6 crr
+t vo ei-fte of {6H/off di w r,n'for qft{6{ .<t r t rs artq il6 rlrq E}rft cs ro orftq or
Tdrfr/ofr di qr c.nft"f, cft{6{ <t ro orfts t qre a1 orftc drfts rFD rnq *.ft t ftri'srr+ o) cfu
d-ct g.u <{ q{ Errnqr rrql t sq sr6ii w S-sd d ei,l t ofi7gk di q-t sS orgqtd t Ed cR-€r
(r 6T 3s cfr{rd qq *qo rs t qmi Et ffio ernm w (r u++fr, t srfa, t gar$, r er+q+<) ffsd
<s dr 3ilErR qn-ot sS er-grrn vfoar< <{ 6\ Tffitr( fu'qr qIlTI t dot qRrcl *i qt celc eR cft{6r il
q rivlrrc ftfu{r # o1 k{im. dt Sq-d q{ 61 oilER qr+m-* fu-qr qrilnt

34. srec i;d-<lr @) Ed d qd q{ qr6=r rR s[s sdrrc irr ft-grq-q $q d frfutg-sn fu€-qriT drrn o erg*+l

sqrfu q-r wwr inr frgrq-q qr6r t reri w fr ertw tft der{ qrnft 
t

ss. ris cR-fl{ t fu+ ffiZ te crs d qR frffi eiur{ rnr qrqrq qr6q d d Ert crn sH qr qFIFI of +1c-d

61 20 Xqr E-o SqfrT fo-fl qr s-6f,r t t

so. riq qfts-r it sr6r 6l tilfl T€l vriln r qrrq drt qrt ud w funorgvn gqf-rT foqT w roor t t

32. tn-Fr ed-fi + €s 6r<r furfftd frri .ri qer w fr qrrq 
"-dmr 

ayn I ftuiR-a qq q{ il-6{ q-€t qdB q{ *q
Ertr srd{ e;d-il{ qr sooo (via run sv-i; sFdk{ oT gqfrT

t!"$<"'"r V )")
fo-qt w soor tt



Page No. 10 of 12

38. 3rjqPT 3rsft A dRrl #{R fftr 5-t{.fr tsr qdty<ztct 5:,g-Cnd//3ltElrfufi sq t €q-cc 6-id €s ot
qrg//cfrqr rr ffi erw sraor t dt ve-or orgiu ftrw fi fu-qr qI som t ffi ftq ot{ rqi-+Zsqf
oTrfr A-q r-€l EtTr nen vs+t r{e d wTr trt-fl ttRr, crq {6rrrr, gar cR-{6{ ft-d of vtRT q< or vS or$
qfr tt fr srdr vrr soor Bt

ag. tfq t Er+fl ttRr d sq t cmr rirrr qs 6.Yg qrs tq c-S *fi t

40. sr6"t id-ili EriT riq of sqfr or 1o-wr<,2 fu,ff qfu 6t qtd 6rri w Et Easr< aff {uf rrqqr{ qr6q

+d-qrr dRI of qrtft 
I

41. sr6;r t orlq-{dis ffiqrq/isqTfi d a'rqq qrf,rq drf,r t a} eq-R ftilffi qrrc ed{R at dfi t fusor qsq

dd-flr o) o-rqt d.n t

42. fa'ft fi y-m-R 6T t-ffi, qffi-fl ttr, +d t-tr, {rd,tfr d,rfr t, d vs-6r gjrdn ridD-d tdsri EnT fr fu-qT

srlqr G vs+1 srw gffi Ad-{ri d *,ft 1rq frq Ern d{ gTfiur c-fr fuqr 51tnt
43. SrEr 

qrE;r cr €q Enr +ff tr6i tg \'a $eTr a+wr fu *rtr ql orq slcoTUI ErrIrqT cr sdqT | fuqd
ergeu emw di d erE qrqErdrr + €q o) wra-qr+ *rnt

44. grqT qR-+rq qrrq d qrao q sf,r$ o-r Na €q €{e d Ts en w qqr oreri d qrsrq fr g{fr q'6
w qri ol or5qft A qfuft. vdEiq 6{i T{ frqqrg-sn gqf+ a'nqr urtflt

4 qr6;r w dffcfl ft-€q drrEr6-r vsor ots s ns{d €'q C sqilq orqnr E}.[ t qrcc Sfi grtl dfi\-€
- fteq o) gars sq t arqvsfl snqwrr dr.n t dflr,n rfr aqr di qr r< Eli of fufr d qron zoo

isqi sPdk{ gqf-{ s-q.d fu-qr .iltrT,

frfu<rcrm or qn

Nts*"*t- FkIIxSt



Page No. 11 of 12

q l6-l iDs iDT dq-ri Annexure-1
(ursv wrr qz ioo scs d ft qFeRru-a erq trt q{ tq *.rr)

{.2 rq ga ff ffi
vtqer{f6 Eilqun o-{dr Vt. fu $s il{r

sq-a ftf+Ersrdr dIR-d frri qrt w t,zaq €s ERr sifu-d rifsd or ql*tr/ n-oqq Ztm q-fu qrrq
frtrffu wrq srqfu t srm+r ffi q'n/ovr At orqqr tftZ rcrfr qcmd {rRr frq Ertr q< or d qri 

t

rffie-r ncar rFflr
Ga-<nmr)

tAut*-t-

YV,-



Page No. 12 of 12

qfrfr sel-s qr di Annexure-l
(ursu vtqer q? ro0 rcs d ++ qfeRru-o erq tcr q-t fu *rn)

f,/ aq 5-d

trnT crq oq fr qrit

Frqr$

; tu€, n.nft,a-* + ***7*a'G ffi ;###SH#r**###
c-fr t f,en cr fr oI$ qrffio wes tr qft qE dpq qn crqr qrcr t d tftZ rqrt orqr+e qrRr ds

rffim {qpr qFdr

@n-<nrar)
l'rN^$l**'t-

\


